FOXCONN

FORM PTO-1619A	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Emina 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PATENT
RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONLY  ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License , Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(les)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Hon Hai Precision Industry Co.,	LTD APR/12/2006
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (Ilne 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) HONG FU JIN PRECISION IND	USTRY (ShenZhen) CO., LTD Is an exclusion in the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	demiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) No. 2, 2nd Donghuan Road	representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Longhua Town, Bao'an District	separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3) Shenzhen City	Guangdong Province, P.R.C. 518109
Domestic Representative Name and A	
Name WEI-TE CHUNG	1
Address (tine 1) Foxconn International, Inc.	
Address (line 2) 1650 Memorex Drive	
Address (line 3) Santa Clara, CA 95050	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief information Officer, Washington,
	of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6551-5627), Washington, D.C. 26503. See OMB & Assignment Prototics. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Express 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECO	ORDATION FORI CONTINUAT PATENTS (			I.S. Department of Commerce letent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa		Mark if addition	nal names of conveying p	parties stached	Exacution Date Month Dey Year
Namo (ilne 2)					Execution Data Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					Execution Data Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty(188) Receiving Party(les)		Mark if additional names	of receiving part	les attached
	Hon Hai Precision Inc	lustry Co., LTD			if document to be recorded is an easignment and the
Name (IIIv 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	66 Chung Shan Road				Is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Tu-Cheng сну	Ti	nipel Hsien, Taiwan State/Country	Zip Ci	ode
Name (line 1)					if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Azzignment.)
Address (Rne 3)	City		State/Country	Z <sub>10</sub>	Code
Application N	lumber(s) or Pater Patent Application Number	it Number(s) For the Patent Number	Mark if additional n	oumbers attached numbers for the	same property).
P:	atent Application Num	ber(s)		Patent Nun	nber(s)

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Na	me and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numi	ber (408) 919-6137
Name WEI-TE	CHUNG		
Address (line 1) Foxcon	n International, Inc.		
Address (line 2) 1650 M	emorex Drive		
Address (line 3) Santa C	Clara, CA 95050		
Address (line 4)			
	the total number of pa	ages of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 2
Application Numb	er(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) w	lark if additional numbers attached
	Application Number or the plication Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu , F	Patent Number(s)
10/863,643			
If this document is being fi signed by the first named	led together with a <u>new</u> Pat executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperatio		PCT PCT	PGT
	application number S. Application Numbe	PCT PCT	PCT
	en assigned.	PCIPCI_	
Number of Proper	ties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved	. #
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	<b>(40</b> ): \$
Method of Pays Deposit Accou		losed Deposit Account 🗅	
(Enter for payment	by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account. Deposit Account Number:	<b>#</b> 50-3789
		Authorization to charge additional fed	MS: Yes No X
Statement and Sig	gnature		
To the best of attached copy indicated her	y is a true copy of the	oelief, the foregoing information is original document. Charges to de	posit account are authorized, as
WEI-TE	CHUNG		17.00b
Name of Per	son Signing	9ignáturő /	Date
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		V	

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

FOXCONN

WHEREAS, HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. (hereinafter HON HAI) of 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. is the owner of the U.S. patent applications listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

A 10 11 NO	riti b	Assignment Recorded		
Application No.	Filing Date	Reel	<u>Frame</u>	
		<del></del>		
10/946,775	Sep. 21, 2004	015826	0946	
10/894,745	Jul. 19, 2004	015593	0320	
10/389,732	Mar. 13, 2004	013884	0616	
10/839,870	May 5, 2004	015307	0780	
10/867,991	Jun. 14, 2004	Q1548 <b>8</b>	0836	
10/950,322	Sep. 23, 2004	015838	0787	
10/930,135	Aug. 30, 2004	015757	0744	
10/863,643	Jun. 7, 2004	015449	0639	
10/902,767	Jul. 30, 2004	015643	0729	
10/920,478	Aug. 17, 2004	015716	0137	
10/637,823	Aug. 7, 2004	014400	0823	
10/783,596	Feb. 19, 2004	015024	0672	

WHEREAS, HONG FU JIN PRECISION INDUSTRY (ShenZhen) CO., LTD. (hereinafter HONG FU JIN) of No. 2, 2nd Donghuan Road, Longhua Town, Bao'an District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518109, P.R.C. is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HON HAI hereby sells, assigns and transfers to HONG FU JIN, its successors and assigns, 50% of the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out of said application or any division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby

1

RECORDED: 04/17/2006

authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to HONG FU JIN and HON HAI jointly.

HON HAI hereby covenants that it has full right to convey 50% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

HON HAI further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patent applications listed above, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if HONG FU JIN, or its assignce, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 2th day of April , 2006

HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

Name: TEH-TSAI HUANG

Title: Chief Financial Officer (CFO)